SG PSB-LE-04123
Page 1 of 3
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
CBS 001498 0118 Rev. 00
Date, 2022-05-12
( Richard Xu )
TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd     15 International Business Park     TÜV SÜD @ IBP     Singapore 609937
CB TEST CERTIFICATE

(VDC)
Rated
Max.
output
current
(mA)
Rated
Max.
output
power
(W)
ta/tc
(°C)
Dimming
method
1 KAEH030S0024NR14 LV30W24CG 0.19 0.95 24 1250 30 Non-
dimmable
2 KAEH030S0024ER14 LV30W24CG 1-10 0.19 0.95 24 1250 30
-25 to
45/80 1-10V
3 KAEH060S0024NR14 LV60W24CG 0.35 0.95 24 2500 60 Non-
dimmable
4 KAEH060S0024ER14 LV60W24CG 1-10 0.35 0.95 24 2500 60
-25 to
45/80 1-10V
5 KAEH100S0024NR15 LV100W24CG 0.6 0.95 24 4170 100 Non-
dimmable
6 KAEH100S0024ER15 LV100W24CG 1-10 0.6 0.95 24 4170 100 1-10V
7 KAEH100S0048NR15 LV100W48CG 0.6 0.95 48 2100 100.8 Non-
dimmable
8 KAEH100S0048ER15 LV100W48CG 1-10 0.6 0.95 48 2100 100.8
-25 to
45/90
1-10V
9 KAEH150S0024NR15 LV150W24CG 0.9 0.95 24 6250 150 Non-
dimmable
10 KAEH150S0024ER15 LV150W24CG 1-10 0.9 0.95 24 6250 150 1-10V
11 KAEH150S0048NR15 LV150W48CG 0.9 0.95 48 3125 150 Non-
dimmable
12 KAEH150S0048ER15 LV150W48CG 1-10 0.9 0.95 48 3125 150
-25 to
45/90
1-10V
13 KAEH250S0024NR16 LV250W24CG 1.5 0.95 24 10420 250 Non-
dimmable
14 KAEH250S0024ER16 LV250W24CG 1-10 1.5 0.95 24 10420 250 1-10V
15 KAEH250S0048NR16 LV250W48CG 1.5 0.95 48 5210 250 Non-
dimmable
16 KAEH250S0048ER16 LV250W48CG 1-10 1.5 0.95 48 5210 250
-25 to
45/90
1-10V
17 KAEH100S0024NR15-1 LV100W24CG2 0.6 0.95 24 4170 100 Non-
dimmable
18 KAEH100S0024ER15-1 LV100W24CG2 1-10 0.6 0.95 24 4170 100 1-10V
19 KAEH100S0048NR15-1 LV100W48CG2 0.6 0.95 48 2100 100.8 Non-
dimmable
20 KAEH100S0048ER15-1 LV100W48CG2 1-10 0.6 0.95 48 2100 100.8
-25 to
45/90
1-10V
21 KAEH150S0024NR15-1 LV150W24CG2 0.9 0.95 24 6250 150 Non-
dimmable
22 KAEH150S0024ER15-1 LV150W24CG2 1-10 0.9 0.95 24 6250 150 1-10V
23 KAEH150S0048NR15-1 LV150W48CG2 0.9 0.95 48 3125 150 Non-
dimmable
24 KAEH150S0048ER15-1 LV150W48CG2 1-10 0.9 0.95 48 3125 150
-25 to
45/90
1-10V
25 KAEH250S0024NR16-1 LV250W24CG2 1.5 0.95 24 10420 250 Non-
dimmable
26 KAEH250S0024ER16-1 LV250W24CG2 1-10 1.5 0.95 24 10420 250 1-10V
27 KAEH250S0048NR16-1 LV250W48CG2 1.5 0.95 48 5210 250 Non-
dimmable
28 KAEH250S0048ER16-1 LV250W48CG2 1-10 1.5 0.95 48 5210 250
-25 to
45/90
1-10V